well and septic/drain field systems will be reviewed by the Village Engineer and 16 

Palm Beach County Health Department should public water and sewer not be 17 

available.  18 

19 

f. Each Bed and Breakfast establishment shall have a separation requirement of 20 

one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) linear feet, measured from the 21 

closest property line of each establishment.   22 

23 

g. A Bed and Breakfast establishment shall not contain rental dwelling units.   24 

25 

c.h. No adverse effect. The proposed use of the property shall not adversely affect 26

[...]

Maximum sign width of two (2) feet; 34 

35 

iv. Maximum sign height of two (2) feet; and 36 

37 

v. May indicate the establishment name, address, and logo. 38 

39 

k. One (1) establishment shall be separated from another establishment by not less 40 

than one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) lineal feet, measured from the 41 

closest property line of each establishment. 42 

43 

SECTION 3: Should any section, paragraph, sentence, clause, or phrase of this 44 

Ordinance conflict with any section, paragraph, clause or phrase of any prior Wellington 45